

**ARKANSAS SENATE**  
84th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2003  
**Amendment Form**

\*\*\*\*\*

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1589**

"AN ACT TO ENHANCE THE PENALTIES FOR ENDANGERING THE WELFARE OF AN  
INCOMPETENT PERSON."

\*\*\*\*\*

**Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1589.**

Amend House Bill No. 1589 as engrossed, 3/21/03:

Page 1, line 33 delete "Class ~~D~~ C felony" and substitute "Class D felony"

AND

Page 1, line 35 delete "B" and substitute "C"

AND

Page 2, line 20 delete "Class A ~~misdemeanor~~ D felony" and substitute "Class A misdemeanor"

AND

Page 2, line 22 delete "C" and substitute "D"

AND

Page 3, line 6 delete "A" and substitute "B"

AND

Page 3, line 8 delete "D felony" and substitute "A misdemeanor"



The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and \_\_\_\_\_

By: Senator Salmon  
PBB/RCK - 040720031218  
RCK872

\_\_\_\_\_  
Secretary